
Minutes of the Plot Allotment Committee Meeting

  District : Anantapur
  Meeting Schedule : 28/01/2022 11:00 AM

Review Of DIPC/SLAC Meeting

S.No Application
Id

Name of the 
Applicant District Industrial 

Park Category Line of
Activity

Project
Name/Descrip
tion :

Proposed
Investment /
Excluding
Land Cost
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Propo
sed 
Emplo
yment

Plot
Applied

Area of the
Plot (Sq. m)
/ Acres

Plot No.
Considered

Extent
Considered
(Sq. m) /
Acres

Status Mode Of
Allotment

1 42579 V ARJUN Anantapur IP_GOOTY SC Other
Carton boxes &
Buffet Paper
Plates

80.00 / 70.64 18 100A
1,575.00 /
0.39

100A
1,575.00 /
0.39

Deferred

Sub Committee
Recommendations Deferred for wnt of Alteration of Plot No SLAC/DIPC Recommendations Deferred for want of Alteration of Plot Number

2 42466
PANDIRLAPALLI
JYOSHNA
KUMARI

Anantapur IP_GOOTY SC Food

VIDHYAMAYI
FOOD
PRODUCTS
GROUNDNUT
PROCESSING
FOR OIL
EXTRACTION
AND
REFINING

37.00 / 28.27 6 107
1,470.00 /
0.36

107
1,470.00 /
0.36

Approved NONE

Sub Committee
Recommendations Recommended to an extent of 1470 Sq Mtrs SLAC/DIPC Recommendations Recommended to an extent of 1470 Sq Mtrs

3 42555
Sri Adi Sai
Industries

Anantapur IP_GOOTY
SC,Wome
n

Other
Manufacturing
of Paper Plates
& Areka Plates

71.00 / 58.53 19 99
2,100.00 /
0.52

99
1,566.00 /
0.39

Approved NONE

Sub Committee
Recommendations Recommended to an extent of 1566 Sq Mtrs SLAC/DIPC Recommendations Recommended to an extent of 1566 Sq Mtrs


