

Minutes of the Plot Allotment Committee Meeting

District Meeting Schedule

: Anantapur : 28/01/2022 11:00 AM

Review Of DIPC/SLAC Meeting

Total of the office in the country															
S.No	Application Id	Name of the Applicant	District	Industrial Park	Category	Line of Activity	Project Name/Descrip tion :	Proposed Investment / Excluding Land Cost (Rs. in Lakhs)	Propo sed Emplo yment	Plot Applied	Area of the Plot (Sq. m) / Acres	Plot No. Considered	Extent Considered (Sq. m) / Acres	Status	Mode Of Allotment
1	42579	V ARJUN	Anantapur	IP_GOOTY	SC	Other	Carton boxes & Buffet Paper Plates	80.00 / 70.64	18	100A	1,575.00 / 0.39	100A	1,575.00 / 0.39	Deferred	
Sub Committee Recommendations		Deferred for wnt of Alteration of Plot No					SLAC/DIPC Rec	ommendations	Deferred for want of Alteration of Plot Number						
2	42466	PANDIRLAPALLI JYOSHNA KUMARI	Anantapur	IP_GOOTY	sc	Food	VIDHYAMAYI FOOD PRODUCTS GROUNDNUT PROCESSING FOR OIL EXTRACTION AND REFINING	37.00 / 28.27	6	107	1,470.00 / 0.36	107	1,470.00 / 0.36	Approved	NONE
Sub Committee Recommendations		Recommended to an extent of 1470 Sq Mtrs					SLAC/DIPC Recommendations		Recommended to an extent of 1470 Sq Mtrs						
3	42555	Sri Adi Sai Industries	Anantapur	IP_GOOTY	SC,Wome	Other	Manufacturing of Paper Plates & Areka Plates	71.00 / 58.53	19	99	2,100.00 / 0.52	99	1,566.00 / 0.39	Approved	NONE
Sub Committee Recommendations		Recommended to an extent of 1566 Sq Mtrs					SLAC/DIPC Recommendations		Recommended to an extent of 1566 Sq Mtrs						